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John and Ruth Abbott 
1098 Johnson Street 
Kingston, On   K7M 2N5 
(613) 545-0311 
jr_abbott@sympatico.ca 
Anemone 

David and Linda Athersych 
34 Alamein Drive 
Kingston, ON   K7L 4R6 
(613) 542-9596 
dathersych@sympatico.ca 
Out of the Blue 

Gord and Sandra Binnington 
24 Bonnycastle Court 
Kingston, ON   K7M 2S3 
(613) 548-3700 
gordb@kos.net 
Abeqweit 

Judy Adams 
4368 Bath Road 
Kingston, ON   K7M 4Z2 
(613) 389-1812 
jadams@king.igs.net 
Aslan 

Ron Barr and Susan Sproule 
67 Chatham Street 
Hamilton, ON  L8P 2B3 
(905) 525-1107 
ssproule@vaxxine.com 
Xtra Xtra 

Steven Black and 
Susie Hamberger 
57 Kenwoods Circle 
Kingston, ON   K7K 6Y1 
(613) 542-3293 
steveb@stevenblack.com 
 

William and Darlene Amirault 
129 Welborne Ave. 
Kingston, ON  K7M 4G1 
(613) 384-8660 
williamamirault@sympatico.ca 
Tanzmania 

Jim and Judy Barton 
178 Nicholson Point Road, RR#3 
Bath, ON   K0H 1G0 
(613) 634-9818 
jbarton29@cogeco.ca 
Second Wind 

Richard Blair and 
Christiane Frechette 
15 Cathcart Square 
Ottawa, ON  K1N 5Z9 
(613) 241-0745 
cathcartsquare@aol.com 
Ayrborn 

Bruce Anderson and 
Andrea Lawn 
827 Wartman Avenue 
Kingston, ON   K7M 4M3 
(613) 389-2499 
bruceanderson@canada.com 
Yoki Lintu 

Giles and Betty Beaudoin 
2 Leslie Drive 
Stoney Creek, ON   L8G 2P9 
(905) 664-6474 
bgbeaudoin@sympatico.ca 
Raymoni 

Geoffrey and Linda Boole 
26 Mohawk Crescent 
Nepean, On   K2H 7G6 
(613) 820-8168 
boole@sympatico.ca 
Grace 

Neil Anderson and 
Marilyn  Taylor 
2760 Howe St. 
Ottawa, ON   K2B 6W9 
(613) 828-9893 
njhamat@magma.ca 
Loonacy II 

Ed and Joanne Billing 
752 Laidlaw Crescent 
Kingston, On   K7M 5M5 
(613) 389-9868 
jbilling@cogeco.ca 
Sybarite 

Tim and Kerstin Cairns 
1190 Rideau Bend Crescent 
Manotick, ON   K4M 1B5 
(613) 692-1780 
toucanduet@hotmail.com 
Toucan Duet 
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Merv and Marion Cameron 
6f - 260 Metcalfe Street 
Ottawa, ON  K2P 1R6 
(613) 237-5908 
mdcameron@rogers.com 
Sueno 

Alice De La Plante 
2-46 Baiden St. 
Kingston, ON   K7M 2J8 
(613) 531-3998 
alice@primus.ca 

Keith and Ruth Fairbank 
38 Princeton Place 
Amherstview, ON  K7N 1E6 
(613) 634-3724 
keith.fairbank@sympatico.ca 
Whiskeyjack II 

Herve and Muriel Cocaud 
117 des Plages 
Pontiac, Quebec  J0X 1G0 
(819) 455-1198 
cocaud@hotmail.com 
Signature 

Dan and Nicole Desgrosseilliers 
595 Chesham Place 
Kingston, ON   K7M 5T4 
(613) 634-9682 
dan.dessails@sympatico.ca 
Serendipity Plus 

Henry Fierz and  
Raquel Kruger-Fierz 
4690 Bath Road 
Bath, ON   K0H 1G0 
 
Ray Ocean 

Norm and Maxine Cohrs 
949 Lincoln Drive 
Kingston, ON   K7M 4Z3 
(613) 389-5734 
normax@cohrs.ca 
Almitra 

John Donaldson 
30 Wright Crescent, apt 43  
Kingston, Ont   K7L 4T9 
(613) 547-3271 
westieboy2452@yahoo.ca 
The Andrew 

Sean and Doris Flynn 
1059 Mona Drive 
Kingston, Ont   K7P 2S3 
(613) 389-9971 
flynn@kos.net 
Hard Right 

Michael and Ursula Connal 
9 Falcon Cr 
Kingston, ON   K7M 6V8 
(613) 634-1540 
ve3mbv@kingston.net 
Ben-Varrey 

Lorne and Patricia Dudley 
777 Downing St. 
Kingston, ON   K7M 5N3 
(613) 389-6065 
Tanzer 206 

Scott and Christine Ford 
261 Smugglers Cove Dr. 
Kingston, Ont   K7M 9C6 
(613) 634-2448 
scottford@cogeco.ca 
Angel's Share 

Richard and Penelope Deering 
405A 62 Donald Street 
Ottawa, ON  K1K 1N2 
(613) 659-4198 
deering@1000island.net 
Shawnawdithit 

Barry and Janet Elvidge 
916 Percy Crescent 
Kingston, On   K7M 4P5 
(613) 389-4473 
barryelvidge@sympatico.ca 
Barney 

Chuck and Karen Francis 
10 Heron Crt 
Kingston, ON   K7M 6V9 
(613) 384-3177 
franfam@cogeco.ca 
Eclipse 

Mogens and Jonna Degn 
1210 Bancroft 
Sudbury, ON   P3B 1R5 
(613) 612-8070 
Sue-Cha 

Joe and Diana Eskritt 
140 Welborne Avenue 
Kingston, ON   K7M 4E9 
(613) 384-0904 
beluga@kos.net 
Beluga V 

Alison Froese 
1092 Acadia Drive 
Kingston, ON  K7M 8V7 
(613) 389-4411 
froesea@kgh.kari.net 
Aslan 
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James and Krystyna Gough 
6051 Gough Road 
Manotick, Ont   K4M 1B2 
(613) 821-1378 
goughroad@aol.com 
Rus II 

Clarence and Barb Hood 
518 Sackville Crescent 
Kingston, On   K7M 8X5 
(613) 384-6188 
bhood@sympatico.ca 
Rebel Yell 

Paul and Desiree Kruger 
4926 Bath Rd RR#3 
Bath, ON   K0H 1G0 
(613) 389-3716 
wkruger1@cogeco.ca 
Desiree 

Jim Guest and  
Rosemary Cameron 
7 Tareyton Road 
Amherstview, ON   K7N 1H2 
(613) 384-4915 
jguest@sympatico.ca 

George Jackson and 
Gina Davison 
RR#1 
Joyceville, ON   K0H 1Y0 
(613) 232-8819 
 
 

Richard and Heather Lemon 
44 Bonacres Avenue 
Toronto, ON  M1C 3H9 
(416) 282-8073 
rhlemon@rogers.com 
Citronnee 

Daniel and Brenda Guitard 
240 Simmons Road 
Gatineau, Quebec  J9J 3H5 
(819) 684-0883 
sailors@netscape.ca 
Sequala 

Gregory Jerkiewicz and  
Lisa Knechtle-Jerkiewicz 
1116 Featherstone Court 
Kingston, ON  K7M 8R5 
(613) 389-4954 
 
Figment 

Alan and Ruth Lenarduzzi 
1223 St. Jerome Crescent 
Orleans, ON  K1C 2A7 
(613) 830-7892 
alan.lenarduzzi@sympatico.ca 
Freyja 

Stephen and Winnie Henderson 
280 Sherwood Drive 
Ottawa, Ont   K1Y 3W4 
(613) 728-2216 
hendest@sympatico.ca 
September Dream 

Tony and Pat Johnson 
78 Campbell Crescent 
Kingston, ON   K7M 1Z5 
(613) 546-0925 
JOH90@sympatico.ca 
Ongiara 

Jacques and Glenda Levesque 
5696 Scobie Crescent 
Manotick, ON  K4M 1B7 
(613) 692-4778 
levesquejj@rogers.com 
Commotion 

George and Colleen Hepburn 
117 Sheridan Street 
Kingston, ON   K7P 3H7 
(613) 549-0943 
ghepburn@kingston.net 

David Johnston and  
Renza Pelkey 
1204 Richardson Road 
Merrickville, ON   KOG 1N0 
(613) 269-2269 
david.johnston@ottawa.ca 
Yer Out 

Gary and Carol Logan 
1008 Dunham St 
Kingston, ON   K7P 2J8 
(613) 634-1308 
glogan@sympatico.ca 
Sabrina IV 

Shawn and Ruthanne 
Holmesdale 
280 Fairmont Avenue 
Ottawa, ON   K1Y 1Y3 
(613) 792-3341 
sholmesdale@.rogers.com 
Wilru V 

Carmen and Susan Knapp 
402 Parkview Dr. 
Kingston, ON   K7M 4B3 
(613) 389-9452 
stardustiv@sympatico.ca 
Stardust IV 

Normand Lord and Linc Menard 
2745 des Geais Bleus 
Mascouche, Quebec  J7K 3Y9 
(514) 953-4771 
nlord@nita.ca 
Red Basket 
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Paul Loyst and Patti Reis 
427 Conservatory Drive 
Kingston, Ont   K7M 9C7 
(613) 389-0093 
ployst@cogeco.ca 
Liberty Star 

Lloyd Miller and Jay Dirago 
890 Everitt Ave 
Kingston, ON   K7M 4R3 
(613) 389-5532 
milrago@sympatico.ca 
 

Wayne and Louise Nicholson 
14 MacDonnell Street 
Kingston, ON   K7L 4B6 
(613) 536-7111 
drymango@cogeco.ca 
Mango 

Paul Malo and Elizabeth Cohoe 
#80 - 1 Place D’Armes  
Kingston, ON   K7K 6S5 
(613) 544-3881 
malo.cohoe@sympatico.ca 
Fidelity 

Phil and Angela Morris 
4934 Loyalist Parkway, RR #3  
Bath, ON   K0H 1G0 
(613) 634-7462 
phil.morris@cogeco.ca 
Wavelength 

Larry and Shirley Norman 
29 Faircrest Blvd 
Kingston, ON   K7L 4V1 
(613) 548-3084 
lnorman@kos.net 
Slinge II 

Larry and Carole Martin 
1073 Katharine Crescent 
Kingston, ON   K7P 2T9 
(613) 384-1114 
larry.martin3@sympatico.ca 
Coral Wave 

John and Janet Morrison 
502 Freeman Cres. 
Kingston, ON   K7K 7C9 
(613) 549-3751 
jjswim@sympatico.ca 
Maren III 

Norm and Ina Pothier 
34 Thompson Cr.,P. O. Box 1024  
Deep River, ON   K0J 1P0 
(613) 584-3950 
pothiern@magma.ca 
Cabernet 

Don and Marnie McNeely 
185 Ontario Street 
Kingston, ON   K7L 2Y7 
(613) 542-3340 
guanahani@netzero.net 
Guanahani 

Henk and Yvonne Muis 
674 Arbour Crescent 
Kingston, ON   K7M 8Y1 
(613) 547-2345 
Ya Ya 

Nathaly Primeau and  
Francois Dore 
622 rue Rivest 
Repentigny, Quebec  J6A 3A2 
(450) 654-6289 
francois.dore@sympatico.ca 
la Nef des Reves 

Hans Mertins and 
Natalia Aldana 
3 Oxford Heights Drive 
Kemptville, ON  K0G 1J0 
(613) 258-0355 
laberraco@rogers.com 
Lofn 

Ernest and Connie Muus 
1605-500 Laurier Ave. 
Ottawa, ON   K1R 5E1 
(613) 569-0854 
Pirate Jenny 

Bruce Rand 
28 Shane Street 
Odessa, ON  K0H 2H0 
(613) 386-1386 
brand@cogeco.ca 
O'Naturel 

Michael and Walter Miles 
796 Ringstead St 
Kingston, ON   K7M 9A3 
(613) 389-0428 
mmiles2@cogeco.ca 
Ondine II 

Dale and Orla Myrfield 
741 Aylmer Cr 
Kingston, ON   K7M 6E5 
(613) 389-4407 
myrfield@sympatico.ca 
Duck Soup 

Dennis and Norma Reed 
79 Applewood Cove, RR#1 
Bath, ON   K0H 1G0 
(613) 373-0288 
reeddn@ihorizons.net 
Innisfree 
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Doug and Angela Robertson 
605-400 Landsdowne 
Westmount, PQ   H3Y 2V3 
(514) 932-5084 
robertsonda@Videotron.ca 
Jangada 

Lorie and Angie Simone 
1203 Acadia Drive 
Kingston, ON   K7M 8W1 
(613) 634-7457 
lsimone3@cogeco.ca 
Revelation 

Bill and Claudia Stevenson 
1130 Coverdale Drive 
Kingston, ON   K7M 8X7 
(613) 634-4035 
bcstevenson@sympatico.ca 
Tamara C 

Kathy Ross 
4814 Huntbach Lane RR 2 
Battersea, ON  K0H 1H0 
(613) 353-1655 
ross@kingston.net 

Friedrich and Margrit Sixel 
4408 Bath Rd 
Amherstview, ON   K7N 1A2 
(613) 389-1902 
fws@post.queensu.ca 
Pyewacket 

Malcolm and Elizabeth Stott 
159 Casterton Ave 
Kingston, ON   K7M 1R9 
(613) 549-0842 
stott@mjs.phy.queensu.ca 
Simmac II 

Ben and Wendy Rotteveel 
3028 Ernie Lane, RR #1 
Battersea, ON   K0H 1H0 
(613) 353-1625 
ben@kingston.net 
Ritalin 

John Skoropada and  
Cathy Trant 
186 Greenless Drive 
Kingston, ON  K7K 6P6 
(613) 634-8527 
Indy 

David and Marie Surridge 
831 Wartman Avenue 
Kingston, ON   K7M 4M3 
(613) 389-3515 
Snow Goose 

Geoff Roulet and Jean Sweezie 
77 Queen Mary Rd.,  
Kingston, ON   K7M 2A3 
(613) 531-3348 
rouletg@educ.queensu.ca 
Jeanie 

Terry and Anneke Smyth 
131 Cairn Grove 
Kingston, ON  K7M 4C1 
(613) 389-6377 
holcan@sympatico.ca 
Stamina 

Martin and Kathy Thomas 
896 Safari Drive 
Kingston, ON   K7M 6X5 
(613) 634-0572 
mthomas@kingston.net 
Tomfoolery 

David and Janet Sansom 
278 Nicholson's Pt. Rd., RR #3  
Bath, ON   K0H 1G0 
(613) 634-7815 
dsansom@cogeco.ca 
Dream Haze 

Hub and Miche Steenbakkers 
1270 Coverdale Dr. 
Kingston, ON   K7M 8X7 
(613) 389-0524 
hub@collinsbaymarina.com 
Aquatic Escape 

Ronald and Gwyneth Thompson 
4372 Bath Road 
Kingston, ON   K7M 4Z2 
(613) 384-9097 
ronald008@sympatico.ca 
Pipe Dream 

Rod Sieffert and  
Dottie McClelland 
12-1 Place D'Armes 
Kingston, On   K7K 6R8 
(613) 544-0033 
rodsieffert@aol.com 
Purrfection 

William and Maria Steenbakkers 
471 McCullough Park Dr 
Kingston, ON   K7M 8K3 
(613) 384-0642 

Malcolm and Christine Thurgur 
20 Welby Court 
Ottawa, ON   K1V 0J1 
(613) 737-5204 
mthurgur@magma.ca 
Bay Fox 
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Pat and Alec Trefry 
RR #2 
Westport, ON  K0G 1X0 
(613) 273-8366 
docks@rideau.net 
Crazy Legs 

Bob and Marilyn Wellwood 
1620 St Lawrence 
Kingston, ON   K7L 4V1 
(613) 542-7797 
wellwood@kingston.net 
Helen May 

Dave and Janice Wilby 
4032 Bath Road 
Kingston, On   K7M 4Y4 
(613) 634-1900 
wilby@pridemarine.com 
Offliction 

Robert van Dyk and  
Marilyn Sykes 
3544 Baskins Beach Road 
Dunrobin, ON   K0A 1TO 
(613) 832-0468 
rvandyk@magma.ca 
Day Dreams 

Dave White and Joan Legris 
2100 East Acres Road 
Ottawa, ON  K1J 6N8 
(613) 842-4879 
captainjrw@yahoo.com 
Gibwanasi 

Lauren Wilson and 
Terry Hughes 
14 Rossel Trail, G.B. 18 RR#3 
Cobden, ON   K0J 1K0 
(613) 646-7519 
wilsonl@renfrew.edu.on.ca 
Friday’s Child 

Bill and Sarah Visser 
586 Stanford St. 
Kingston, ON   K7M 6A1 
(613) 634-1035 
bill.visser@sympatico.ca 
Whistler 

Richard White 
12 Thomas Street West 
Napanee, ON  K7R 2G7 
(613) 354-6051 
wgm@ihorizons.net 
Orgveil 

Bill Worthy 
722 Millwood Drive 
Kingston, ON   K7M 8Z2 
(613) 389-3077 
wworthy@cogeco.ca 

David Ward and Pat Russell 
14 Warren Avenue 
Ottawa, ON   K1Y OR8 
(613) 722-7142 
wardruss@magma.ca 
Wind Song I 

Robert and Jean White 
1255 Katharine Crescent 
Kingston, ON  K7P 2T8 
(613) 634-0223 
bobwhitesailor@yahoo.ca 
Moon Shadow 

Stephen and Barbara Yates 
281 Smugglers Cove Drive 
Kingston, ON   K7M 9C6 
(613) 384-8200 
yates.family@sympatico.ca 
Black Knight 

Roger Ware 
241 Alwington Place 
Kingston, ON  K7L 4P9 
(613) 544-7043 
ware@qed.econ.queensu.ca 
Starlight II 

Brice and Teresa Wightman 
505 St. Laurent Blvd #2204 
Ottawa, ON   K1K 3X4 
(613) 745-1192 
b.wightman@sympatico.ca 
Peregrina 

 


